

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22935/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2008 in FAT No.72/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BRIJ RAJ PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMABATI DAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Burman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, learned advocate, accepts
notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2.Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit
and additional documents, if any.Until further orders, status quo, prevailing as on
today, shall be maintained.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master

Court Master