

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22935/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2008 in FAT No.
72/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BRIJ RAJ PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMABATI DAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. s. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Ch. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Abdhesh Choudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RInterlocutory application for substitution is
allowed. Leave granted. Expedite the hearing.(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.(Savita Sainani)
Court Master