

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2997 OF 2010

BRIJ RAJ PANDEY (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PADMABATI DAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 18/07/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Faisal M., Adv.
applicant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 IN C.A. NO.2997/2010

Upon hearing learned counsel for the appellants as well as for the applicant - respondent No.2, the prayer for deletion of the name of deceased respondent No.1 from the array of parties is allowed.

I.A. NO.3 stands disposed of accordingly.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|